36
Linear Luminaire | Slimmy
Dimensions
Order Code Power Length CCT Lumen Trade Price
EBTNHS30LS2 30W 4ft 4000K 3800lm
EBTNHS45LS2 45W 5ft 4000K 5500lm
General
Specification
Voltage
CRI
Life Time
220-240Vac
50-60Hz
>80
50,000h
1
2
1
2
m
m
(4
ft
),
1
5
0
0
m
m
(5
ft
)
3
0
m
m
5 Years
Standard Warranty
7 Years
Extended Warranty
5
7
Slimmy
Slim profile integrated LED batten
Suspension mount
Switchable CCT (3000K/4000K/6000K) for Slim-Line II
High efficiency of 120 lm/W
Slim profile
Simple external bracket mounting
Long operational life of 40,000 h
Type Order Code Description Trade Price
Suspension Kit EPTBTN/SUS2 Maximum 1.3m drop
Accessory
Slim-Line II
Slim-Line I
56mm
Slim-Line I
Power Factor 0.95
Ambient
Temp -20°C to 45°C
Housing Polycarbonate
IP20
2000V
Surge Protection
(L to GND)
Order Code Power Length CCT Lumen Trade Price
EBTN30LS2/SCT 30W 4ft Switchable*
3600lm (3000K)
3800lm (4000K)
3800lm (6000K)
EBTN45LS2/SCT 45W 5ft Switchable*
5400lm (3000K)
5600lm (4000K)
5600lm (6000K)
* When CCT switchable, colour temperature switches between 3000K, 4000K & 6000K
Flicker free
Slimmy
1
2
0
0
m
m
(4
ft
),
1
5
0
0
m
m
(5
ft
)
4
2
m
m
54mm
Slim-Line II
CCT switching
CCT
Ultra high efficiency
ECO